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Contractor and Reseller Information 
 

Appendix D – Contractor and Reseller Information 
Group 73600 – Award 22802 

Information Technology Umbrella Contract – Manufacturer Based (Statewide) 

 Contractor Information 
 

Contract # 
 

Lot Number Contractor Name & Address 
FED.ID. # /  

NYS Vendor # 
PM20860 2 Hardware HP Inc. 

3000 Hanover Street 
Palo Alto / CA / 94304 

94-1081436 
1000009783 

 Procurement Card and Prompt Payment Discount Information 
 
Contractor accepts the New York State Procurement Card?  No    Yes – Up to $N/A 
Prompt payment discount percentage for payment within 15 days of delivery and/or receipt of voucher: 0% 
Prompt payment discount percentage for payment within 30 days of delivery and/or receipt of voucher: 0% 

 Contact Information 
 

Contract Role Contact Name / Phone Address Contact E-Mail 
Contract Administrator Vanessa Paul 

Contract Sales Manager 
(757) 672-6410  

HP Inc. 
9714 3rd Bay St 
Norfolk, VA  23518 

vanessa.paul@hp.com  
 

Account Manager Paul Byczynski 
Account Manager 
(716) 207-0998  

HP Inc. 
4122 Kalayne Ln 
Williamsville, NY  14221 

paul.byczynski@hp.com  
 

Sales Billing Triston Hall 
Inside Sales 
Representative 
(866) 625-1174  

HP Inc. 
2351 HP Way NE 
Rio Rancho, NM  87144 

triston.hall@hp.com 
 

Emergency Contact (716) 207-0998 / paul.byczynski@hp.com  
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 Reseller Information 
 
A Reseller is a company or individual (merchant) that purchases goods or services with the intention of selling them rather 
than consuming or using them. Also known as Value Added Reseller (VAR) or channel partner.  Resellers must be eligible 
to quote statewide, independently and lower than Manufacturer (Contract) pricing for procurements under this Contract.  
Reseller must also be able to accept orders, invoice and receive payment for Products. 
 
 

Reseller Name 
Federal ID # 

SFS ID # 
Contact Name / 

Phone Contact E-Mail 
Applicable 

Lot(s)  
3-D Technology, Inc. 
1901 North Roselle Road, Suite 
800 
Schaumburg, IL   60195 
www.3-dtechnology.com  
 
SB 

24-3472817 
1100015769 

John Altergott   
President 
(847) 215-1932 

jaltergott@3-dtechnology.com  Lot 2 Hardware 

Advizex Technologies, LLC 
6840 Rockside Woods Blvd, 
Suite 190 
Indendence, OH 44131 
www.advizex.com 
 

37-1504931 
1000009235 

Don Aubert 
Account 
Manager 
(585) 223-4050 

daubert@advizex.com  Lot 2 Hardware 

Affinity Enterprises, LLC 
176 Canfield Road 
Pittsford, NY 14534 
www.affinityenterprises.net  
 
WBE / SB  

11-3738361 
1000024992 

Amy Palka 
CEO 
(585) 704-8471  

apalka@affinityenterprises.net  
 

Lot 2 Hardware 
 

Alternative Information Systems 
489 Ellicott St. 
Buffalo, NY 14203 
www.aisbuffalo.com  
 
SB 

16-1319778 
1000028983 

Brian Conley 
VP Business 
Development 
(716) 831-9929  

bconley@aisbuffalo.com  
 

Lot 2 Hardware 
 

ASI System Integration, Inc. 
48 West 37th Street, 4th Floor 
New York, NY 10018 
www.asisystem.com  
 
MBE 

20-3074058 
1000041888 

Mark 
Romanowski 
Executive Vice 
President 
(212) 736-0111 
ext 1224 

mromanowski@asisystem.com  Lot 2 Hardware  

Baum Control Systems Inc. dba 
The Computing Center 
15 Thornwood Drive 
Ithaca, NY 14850 
www.compcenter.com  
 
SB  

16-1106161 
1000007760 

Mary Stazi 
President 
(607) 257-3524 
ext.124  

mary@compcenter.com  
 

Lot 2 Hardware 
 

CDW Government LLC 
230 N. Milwaukee Ave. 
Vernon Hills, IL 60061 
www.cdwg.com  
 
 

36-4230110 
1000009217 

Yolanda 
Blomquist 
Deputy Program 
Manager 
(312) 705-1880  

yaguilar@cdw.com  
 

Lot 2 Hardware 
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Reseller Name 
Federal ID # 

SFS ID # 
Contact Name / 

Phone Contact E-Mail 
Applicable 

Lot(s)  
Compulink Technologies, Inc. 
260 West 39th St. Suite 302 
New York, NY 10018 
www.compu-link.com  
 
MBE / SB 

11-2967448 
1000000634 

Denise Arboleda 
Vice President 
(212) 695-5465  

denise@compu-link.com  
 

Lot 2 Hardware 
 

Corporate Computer Solutions, 
Inc. 
55 Halstead Avenue 
Harrison, NY 10528 
www.corporatecomputersol.com  
 
WBE / SB 

13-3352744 
1000006353 

Ann Martino 
President 
(914) 835-1105  

amartino@corporatecomputersol.com  
 

Lot 2 Hardware 
 

CS Business Systems, Inc. 
1236 Main Street 
Buffalo, NY 14209 
www.csbusiness.com  
 
MBE / SB 

16-1171177 
1000048151 

Kevin J. 
Peterson 
Sr. Account 
Manager/ Vendor 
Relations 
(716) 886-6521 
ext. 251  

kpeterson@csbusiness.com  
 

Lot 2 Hardware 
 

Derive Technologies, LLC 
110 William Street 
14th floor 
www.derivetech.com  
 
MBE / SB 

52-2295534 
1000009467 

Madhu Royal 
Vice President 
(212) 363-1111  

mroyal@derivetech.com  
 

Lot 2 Hardware 
 

e.nfrastructure Technologies, 
Inc. 
5 Enterprise Ave 
Clifton Park, NY 12065 
www.nfrastructure.com  

22-3771456 
10000017165 

Timothy Fazioli 
Channel 
Administrator 
(518) 664-3899 
ext. 4053  

Timothy.fazioli@nfrastructure.com  
 

Lot 2 Hardware 
 

ePlus Technology Inc. 
1250 Pittsford-Victor Rd 
Suite 120 
Pittsford, NY 14534 
www.eplus.com  

54-1904151 
1000032149 

Jim Murray 
Vice President of 
Sales 
(315) 877-3062  

jmurray@eplus.com  
 

Lot 2 Hardware 
 

Ergonomic Group  
609-3 Cantiague Rock Road 
Westbury, NY   
11590 www.ergogroup.com  
 
WBE 

11-2685111 
1000005750 

Chris DiChiara 
Vendor Manager 
(516) 746-7777 

Chris.DiChiara@ergogroup.com  Lot 2 Hardware 

Fusion Digital 
1844 Penfield Rd.  
Penfield, NY 14526 
www.fusiondigitalus.com  
 
SB 

74-3093219 
1100014715 

Philip Ferranti jr. 
CEO 
(585) 218-7390 
ext. 102  

pferranti@fusiondigitalus.com  
 

Lot 2 Hardware 
 

Future Tech Enterprise Inc. 
101-8 Colin Drive 
Holbrook, NY 11741 
www.ftei.com  
 
SB 

11-3350196 
1000000724 

Diane Kremidas 
Vendor Manager 
(631) 472-5500  

dkremidas@ftei.com  
 

Lot 2 Hardware 
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PM20860 HP Inc. November 16, 2016 
 

Reseller Name 
Federal ID # 

SFS ID # 
Contact Name / 

Phone Contact E-Mail 
Applicable 

Lot(s)  
GovConnection, Inc. 
732 Milford Road 
Merrimack, NH 03054 
www.govconnection.com  

52-1837891 
1000009448 

Michelle 
Lawrence 
Contract 
Manager 
(800) 800-0019  

mlawrence@govconnection.com  
 

Lot 2 Hardware 
 

GSS Infotech 
1762 Central Ave., 3rd Floor 
Albany, NY  12205 
www.gssinfotech.com 
 
SB 

72-1563114 
1000048422 

Scott Brown 
Sales Manager 
(518) 724-3129 

Scott.Brown@gssinfotech.com 
 

Lot 2 Hardware 
 

Hebert Olitsky Consulting 
3009 Avenue K 
Brooklyn, NY  11224 
www.hocsinc.com 
 
SB 

27-4462567 
1100143204 

Skender 
Subrahimovic 
Client 
Relationship 
Manager 
(718) 377-0922 

skender@hocsinc.com 
 

Lot 2 Hardware 

Insight Public Sector, Inc. 
6820 S. Harl Ave. 
Tempe, AZ  85283 
www.ips.insight.com  

36-3949000   
1000031484 

Erica Falchetti 
Capture 
Manager 
(480) 333-3071 

erica.falchetti@insight.com  Lot 2 Hardware  

MRA International Inc. 
295 Morris Ave 
Long Branch NJ 07740 
www.mrainternational.com  

22-3743226 
1100025056 

Bruno Tirone 
Manager 
(732) 222-0997  

btirone@mrainternational.com  Lot 2 Hardware 
 

P&J Computers, Inc. 
426 New Karner Road 
Albany, NY 12205 
www.pjcomp.com  
 
SB  

14-1716131 
1000007080 

Scott Joralemon 
President 
(518) 459-6712  

scott@pjcomp.com  Lot 2 Hardware 
 

PKA Technologies, Inc. 
1 Executive Boulevards Suite 
101 
Suffern, New York 10901 
www.pkatech.com  
 
WBW/ SB 

13-3919056 
1100010089 

Felise Katz 
CEO 
(845) 738-2307  

felise.katz@pkatech.com  Lot 2 Hardware 

Riverside Technologies, Inc.  
748 N. 109th Court  
Omaha, NE 68154 
www.riversidetechnologies.com  

20-2173161 
1100142589 

Kurt Branson 
Operations 
Manager 
(866) 804-4388 
x1013 

kbranson@1rti.com  Lot 2 Hardware 

SHI International Corp. 
290 Davidson Ave.  
Somerset, NJ 08873 
www.shi.com  

22-3009648 
1000008811 

Dean Howell 
Account 
Executive 
(845) 265-9439  

Dean_howell@shi.com  
 

Lot 2 Hardware 
 

Staples Contract and 
Commercial Inc.  
Staples Advantage 
21A Railroad Avenue 
Albany , New York 12205 
www.Staplesadvantage.com     

04-3390816 
1000005286 

Jeffrey 
Starusnak 
Strategic 
Account Leader 
(315) 243-3045 

NYS-StaplesTech@staples.com 
  

Lot 2 Hardware 
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Reseller Name 
Federal ID # 

SFS ID # 
Contact Name / 

Phone Contact E-Mail 
Applicable 

Lot(s)  
Synergy Global Solutions 
600 Fishers Station Road 
Victor, NY 14534 
www.synergygs.com  

16-0985336 
1000015161 

Lisa Furlong 
Public Sector 
Sales 
(315) 413-7682 

LFurlong@synergygs.com  Lot 2 Hardware  

Systems Management 
Planning, Inc. 
1020 John Street 
West Henrietta, NY 14586 
www.smp-corp.com  
 
SB 

16-1545953 
1000029454 

Chris Fox 
VP of Business 
Development 
(585) 475-0670  

cfox@smp-corp.com  
 

Lot 2 Hardware 
 

Vermont Panurgy DBA Buffalo 
Technology Group 
21 Gregory Dr 
South Burlington, VT 05403 
www.panurgyvt.com  

26-4094674 
1100137920 

Eric Herbert 
President 
(802) 658-7788                                     

eherbert@panurgyvt.com  Lot 2 Hardware  

 Sales Agent Information 
 
A Sales Agent may assist the Manufacturer with sales, but Sales Agents are not authorized to accept orders, invoice or 
receive payment. 
 
This Contract does not contain Sales Agents.   
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